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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Tuesday, 4 July 2023 Deutsche Bundesbank’s Lithuanian Evening Frankfurt a.M. 

Wednesday, 5 July 2023 Keynote speech “Banken und Gesellschaft in der 

Zeitenwende: Warum wir einen breiten Dialog brauchen” at the 

Bundesbank symposium 2023 

Frankfurt a.M. 

Wednesday, 5 July 2023 Meeting of the Cabinet of the German federal government  Berlin 

Wednesday, 5 July 2023 Meeting of the Macroprudential Forum of the European Central 

Bank 

virtual 

Thursday, 6 July 2023 Meeting with secretary of state Joerg Kukies on financial 

stability issues 

Berlin 

Tuesday, 11 July 2023 Informal hearing ECON Committee of the European 

Parliament 

Strassbourg 

Wednesday, 12 July 2023 Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Frankfurt a.M. 

Thursday, 13 July 2023 Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Frankfurt a.M. 

Tuesday, 18 July 2023 Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a.M. 

Tuesday, 18 July 2023 Meeting with Sebastiano Laviola, Single Resolution Board, on 

financial stability issues 

Frankfurt a.M. 

Wednesday, 19 July 2023 Meeting with media Frankfurt a.M. 

Wednesday, 19 July 2023 Meeting with supervised entity Frankfurt a.M. 

Thursday, 20 July 2023 Meeting of the Steering Committee of the Supervisory Board of 

the ECB 

virtual 

Monday, 24 July 2023 Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB virtual 

Monday, 24 July 2023 Meeting with Stefan Müller, member of the German federal 

parliament, on financial stability issues 

Frankfurt a.M. 

Tuesday, 25 July 2023 Meeting with supervised entity virtual 

Wednesday, 26 July 2023 Meeting of the Governing Council of the ECB Frankfurt a.M. 

Thursday, 27 July 2023 Meeting of the Governing Council of the ECB Frankfurt a.M. 

Friday, 28 July 2023 Meeting with media Frankfurt a.M. 

Calendar of Claudia Buch 
Vice-President of the Deutsche Bundesbank  

Member of the Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank 

July 2023 


